
Chatham (14-4, 1-4 PAC) -vs- Allegheny (13-7, 5-0 PAC)
3/29/2026 at Meadville, Pa. (Garbark Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ben Shields (5-1)
Loss: Cason Bennett (2-1)
HBP: Cason Bennett, Ben Shields
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 134   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Chatham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1
Allegheny 2 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 X 7 12 1

Chatham 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Angelo DeLeonardis lf 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Eddie Rueda ss 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
Cooper Baxter 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Hayden Woodward rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Matt Brandt c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Caleb Jones dh 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
Zane Pollack 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Nolan Boehm 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Devin Fluhmann cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Cason Bennett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Bender p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Julian Baez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 0 9 0 4 3 12

HBP: Cooper Baxter (1)
E: Cooper Baxter (1)

Allegheny 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Liam Irving cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Zach Miner 3b 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Ryan Cochran lf 5 2 2 1 0 0 1
Noah Philson 1b 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
Jake Fix dh 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
Michael Alspaugh rf 4 1 2 0 0 2 1
Connor Kunkle ss 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Ty Eberhardt c 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Nick Banez 2b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Ben Shields p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Finamore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnny Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 12 5 3 4 10

2B: Ryan Cochran (1)
SH: Ty Eberhardt (1)
SB: Jake Fix (1); Michael Alspaugh (2); Connor Kunkle (1); Nick
Banez (1)
HBP: Nick Banez (1)
E: Ryan Finamore (1)
DP: 1

Chatham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cason Bennett (L, 2-1) 6.0 11 5 5 0 4 2 0 1 0 28 30 8 6 99
Kevin Bender 1.0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 1 33
Julian Baez 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 6
Totals 12 7 6 3 4 2 0 1 0 36 41 12 8 138

Allegheny IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Shields (W, 5-1) 7.0 6 0 0 4 2 0 0 1 0 26 31 13 5 119
Ryan Finamore 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 19
Johnny Hughes 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 11
Totals 9 0 0 4 3 1 0 1 0 35 40 16 6 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chatham - Top of 1st CHA ALL
Angelo DeLeonardis grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Eddie Rueda flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBKF). 0 0
Cooper Baxter popped up to 1b (0-2 SF). 0 0

Allegheny - Bottom of 1st CHA ALL
Liam Irving singled to right center (3-2 FFBBBF). 0 0
Zach Miner flied out to lf to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Liam Irving advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Ryan Cochran doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Liam Irving scored. 0 1
Noah Philson singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BFFBF); Ryan Cochran scored. 0 2
Jake Fix reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 F); Noah Philson out at second 2b to ss. 0 2
Michael Alspaugh struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 2

Chatham - Top of 2nd CHA ALL
Hayden Woodward popped up to ss (3-2 FBKBB). 0 2
Matt Brandt flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
Caleb Jones walked (3-2 KFBBFBB). 0 2
Zane Pollack reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Caleb Jones out at second ss unassisted. 0 2

Allegheny - Bottom of 2nd CHA ALL
Connor Kunkle grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBF). 0 2
Ty Eberhardt singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Nick Banez flied out to cf to left center (1-2 FBFF). 0 2
Liam Irving popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2

Chatham - Top of 3rd CHA ALL
Nolan Boehm popped up to ss (1-2 FKBF). 0 2
Devin Fluhmann struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 2
Angelo DeLeonardis singled to center field (0-2 SK). 0 2
Eddie Rueda grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 2

Allegheny - Bottom of 3rd CHA ALL
Zach Miner out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 2
Ryan Cochran popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Noah Philson singled through the left side (2-2 KBKB). 0 2
Jake Fix grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2

Chatham - Top of 4th CHA ALL
Cooper Baxter flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 2
Hayden Woodward struck out looking (2-2 BBSSK). 0 2
Matt Brandt walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 0 2
Caleb Jones singled to center field (2-0 BB); Matt Brandt advanced to second. 0 2
Zane Pollack flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 2

Allegheny - Bottom of 4th CHA ALL
Michael Alspaugh singled up the middle (2-1 BBF). 0 2
Connor Kunkle singled to center field (0-1 F); Michael Alspaugh advanced to second. 0 2
Ty Eberhardt out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Connor Kunkle advanced to second; Michael Alspaugh
advanced to third. 0 2



Nick Banez struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 2
Liam Irving grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chatham - Top of 5th CHA ALL
Nolan Boehm flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 0 2
Devin Fluhmann flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKF). 0 2
Angelo DeLeonardis singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 2
Eddie Rueda walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Angelo DeLeonardis advanced to second. 0 2
Cooper Baxter reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Eddie Rueda out at second ss to 2b. 0 2

Allegheny - Bottom of 5th CHA ALL
Zach Miner singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 2
Ryan Cochran singled to catcher, bunt (0-1 F); Zach Miner advanced to second. 0 2
Noah Philson struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 2
Jake Fix singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Ryan Cochran advanced to third; Zach Miner scored. 0 3
Jake Fix stole second. 0 3
Jake Fix advanced to third; Ryan Cochran scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
Michael Alspaugh struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFBS). 0 4
Connor Kunkle singled to third base, RBI (2-1 SBB); Jake Fix scored. 0 5
Ty Eberhardt flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 0 5

Chatham - Top of 6th CHA ALL
Hayden Woodward flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 5
Matt Brandt lined out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 5
Caleb Jones walked (3-2 SBFBBB). 0 5
Zane Pollack singled to left field (1-0 B); Caleb Jones advanced to second. 0 5
Nolan Boehm singled through the right side (2-1 KBB); Zane Pollack advanced to second; Caleb Jones
advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 0 5

Allegheny - Bottom of 6th CHA ALL
Nick Banez hit by pitch (3-1 BBFBH). 0 5
Liam Irving flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 5
Nick Banez stole second. 0 5
Zach Miner flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 5
Ryan Cochran flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 5

Chatham - Top of 7th CHA ALL
Devin Fluhmann singled to center field (3-1 FBBB). 0 5
Angelo DeLeonardis flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 5
Eddie Rueda grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Devin Fluhmann advanced to second. 0 5
Cooper Baxter hit by pitch (2-2 KBKH). 0 5
Hayden Woodward flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5

Allegheny - Bottom of 7th CHA ALL
Kevin Bender to p for Cason Bennett. 0 5
Noah Philson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 5
Jake Fix fouled out to 3b (2-2 KSBB). 0 5
Michael Alspaugh singled to left center (0-0). 0 5
Michael Alspaugh stole second. 0 5
Connor Kunkle walked (3-2 BBKBKFFFB); Michael Alspaugh stole third. 0 5
Connor Kunkle stole second. 0 5
Ty Eberhardt walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 5
Nick Banez walked, RBI (3-2 SFBBFBB); Ty Eberhardt advanced to second; Connor Kunkle advanced to
third; Michael Alspaugh scored. 0 6



Liam Irving reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 F); Nick Banez advanced to second; Ty Eberhardt
advanced to third; Connor Kunkle scored, unearned. 0 7
Zach Miner fouled out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chatham - Top of 8th CHA ALL
Ryan Finamore to p for Ben Shields. 0 7
Matt Brandt singled to shortstop (2-1 BBK). 0 7
Caleb Jones singled through the right side (1-0 B); Matt Brandt advanced to second. 0 7
Zane Pollack struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 7
Nolan Boehm reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (3-2 KBBBKF); Caleb Jones advanced to second on a
throwing error by p; Matt Brandt advanced to third. 0 7
Devin Fluhmann grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Nolan Boehm out on the play. 0 7

Allegheny - Bottom of 8th CHA ALL
Julian Baez to p for Kevin Bender. 0 7
Ryan Cochran flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 7
Noah Philson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 7
Jake Fix grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 0 7

Chatham - Top of 9th CHA ALL
Johnny Hughes to p for Ryan Finamore. 0 7
Angelo DeLeonardis popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 7
Eddie Rueda flied out to rf to right center (2-1 FBB). 0 7
Cooper Baxter singled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 7
Cooper Baxter advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Hayden Woodward flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 7

Allegheny - Bottom of 9th CHA ALL


